

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.20.1704  
**Date Received:** 19<sup>th</sup> October 2020

---

### Information Requested:

1. Name and email address of the Head of Outpatients within your Trust  
The Trust does not have this specific job title. However the Trust can confirm that the Executive Director responsible for Operational services is Alexandra Green (Executive Chief Operating Officer) [alexandragreen@nhs.net](mailto:alexandragreen@nhs.net)
  2. Name and email address of the Trusts Director of Nursing  
Angela Wade (Director of Nursing and DIPC) [angela.wade1@nhs.net](mailto:angela.wade1@nhs.net)
  3. Name and email address of The Trusts Medical Director  
Milind Karale (Executive Medical Director) [m.karale@nhs.net](mailto:m.karale@nhs.net)
  4. Name and email address of the Trusts Chief Nursing Information Officer  
The Trust does not have this specific job title
  5. Name and email address of the Trusts Chief Information Officer  
The Trust does not have this specific job title. However the Trust can confirm that the Executive Director responsible for this is Trevor Smith (Executive Chief Finance Officer and Resources Officer) [Trevor.smith9@nhs.net](mailto:Trevor.smith9@nhs.net)
  6. Name and email address of the Trusts Chief Clinical Information Officer  
The Trust does not have this specific job title. However the Trust can confirm that the Executive Director responsible for this is Milind Karale (Executive Medical Director) [m.karale@nhs.net](mailto:m.karale@nhs.net)
- 

### Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>